Office: 505-867-0398
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.
© Control Design, Inc. 2011
1
Product Information Guide
July 2011A
RevDate: 10/7/11
CD100 w/Built-In LCD and Keypad                    CD100 On-Site w/Solar, Antenna, Steel Box

separate line item on the order in addition to ordering the unit with the above radio-modem:
-SSR for 1 Watt Spread Spectrum (902-928Mhz) radio
ORDER EXAMPLE:
Example to order a CD100 with built-in LCD/Keypad and UHF 450-470Mhz radio-modem:
 Part Number = CD110-B-KDI-4S
Office: 505-867-0398
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.
© Control Design, Inc. 2011
7
Sensor and Gate Control Options:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Order as a separate line item.
CD103 Pneumatic Bubbler Sensor    Single Sensor Dual Sensor
 CD103-1-p Single Output Pneumatic Sensor
 CD103-2-p Dual Output Pneumatic Sensor
CD103-3-p Triple Output Pneumatic Sensor
• -p = specify 1 PSIG (2.31ft H2O), 5 PSIG (11.55ft H2O) or 15 PSIG (34.65ft
H2O) by adding -1, -5 or -15 to above part number.
• To specify a second sensor on the unit, add a second –p with the pressure desired.
Example: CD103-2-1-5 to order a 2 output with a 1 PSIG and a 5 PSIG sensor.
• To install a PSIA sensor (instead of PSIG), add A to the pressure range. Example
above for a PSIA sensor would be- CD103-2-15A for a 15 PSIA sensor only.
• NOTE: Only 1 PSIA sensor can be installed. 1 PSIG can also be installed with a
PSIA. Added cost for a PSIA is + $25 to either Single or Dual price.
CD103 Description:
The CD103 Bubbler Sensor unit is designed to take measurements in low flow water and
situations where more than one measurement is needed from the same sensor. Provides greater
accuracy and no contact with the water for long-term reliability and accuracy.
CD104 Gate Relay Controller
 CD104-0 Gate Relay Unit, No Relays
 CD104-2 Gate Relay Unit, 2 Relays (1 Gate)
 CD104-4 Gate Relay Unit, 4 Relays (2 Gates)
NOTE: above relay boards come with terminals for external, user-supplied switches.
CD104 Description:
The CD104 Gate Relay Controller is designed to operate 2 DC motors, requiring up to 15 amps
and can be operated manually or automatically using any controller. The user, via plug-on
terminals on the board, adds auto-Manual and Up/Down switches.
The CD104-0 has 4 sockets for 4 each KUP-14D15-12 (10 amp) or KUMP-14D18-12 (15 amp)
relays. The board is designed to switch polarity of the DC being fed to the motors. The board is
also wired so that both relays to one motor cannot be switched on simultaneously.
Office: 505-867-0398
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.
© Control Design, Inc. 2011
8
Serial LCD/Keypads
 KDES  Standard, Non-Sealed Keypad with Serial LCD
 KDEC  Custom, Sealed Keypad with Serial LCD
 KDEW  Weather tight Serial LCD/Keypad, Toggle Holes
 KDEWT Weather tight Serial LCD/Keypad, Toggle Switches
• NOTE: The above KDEW and KDEWT include a weathertight faceplate designed to be
mounted into a user enclosure. The Keypad and LCD are sealed. The KDEWT includes
weather tight, rubber covered Toggle Switches installed.

 PS-1270 12 volt, 7 amp hour battery (CD100/110)
 PS-12120 12 volt, 12 amp hour battery
ORDER EXAMPLE:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
To order a CD100 on a bracket (CD100-B) with an Internal 4x20 Display (-DI) and then
add a VHF License Free Radio-Modem (-2S)
Add a Gate Relay Controller unit with 2 Relays installed (CD104-2)
To order a 3 element Yagi Antenna Kit (AKA), with N-Male to BNC-Male (/NB)
connectors and 10 feet of RG8X low loss coax (/10), then add Gold Welded version (/G),
And last, add a 10/12 Watt Solar Panel with bracket kit (SPB) to the order.
Line Item 1> 1 each CD110-B-DI-2S
Line Item 2> 1 each CD104-2
Line Item 3> 1 each AKA/NB/10/G
Line Item 4> 1 each SPB
Office: 505-867-0398
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.
© Control Design, Inc. 2011
11
Replacement Parts for CDI Products
Order these part numbers separate from Logger/Controller orders:
LCD and KEYPAD COMPONENTS:
LCD420B 4x20 Backlit LCD with pins installed (for CD100, CD110)
LCD216 2x16 Non-Backlit LCD with pins installed (for CD20, CD50)
LCD216B 2x16 Backlit LCD with pins installed (for CD20, CD50)
LCDS  4x20 LCD with serial adaptor board, no cable, no enclosure
LCDSC 4x20 LCD with serial adaptor board & cable, no enclosure
** LCDSCE 4x20 LCD with serial adaptor board, cable, NEMA enclosure
KP6  6 Button, Tactile plug-in keypad for CD100, CD110
KP16  16 Button, Sealed keypad for serial display/keypad unit
KP16C 16 Button, Sealed keypad with custom lettering
RADIO MODULES:
• CD100, CD110, CD200 current and previous products:
DTX-445-15  450-470Mhz 5W Radio w/D15 Female
DTX-145-15  148-174Mhz 5W Radio w/D15 Female
• C44, C44P, CD20, CD50 current and older products:
DTX-445-10  450-470Mhz 5W Radio w/10 pin adaptor
DTX-145-10  148-174Mhz 5W Radio w/10 pin adaptor
 NOTE: The DTX-442 Radio was discontinued by Ritron as of 9-1-2011
RPK1 Radio Program Kit w/Software and cables for all radios
SSC cable kit for Spread Spectrum radio connection to RTU
DTC cable kit for standard radio modules to CDI modem
REPLACEMENT CIRCUIT BOARDS:
CD50-IO-PCB Replacement IO circuit board
CD50-MDM-PCB Replacement Modem circuit board (4L)
CD100-IO-PCB Replacement IO circuit board
CD100-MDM-PCB Replacement Modem circuit board (2L)
*CD110-IO-PCB Replacement IO circuit board
*CD200-IO-PCB Replacement IO circuit board
* NOTE: The CD100 Modem board fits the CD110 and CD200.
Office: 505-867-0398
Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.